RESOLUTION NO. 21-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, TO SHOW SUPPORT FOR THE RV DEVELOPMENT PROJECT AT HUBBARD CREEK RESERVOIR; THAT WILL AID IN THE ENHANCEMENT OF TOURISM, IMPROVEMENT TO THE ECONOMY, AND IN THE OVERALL DEVELOPMENT OF THE COUNTY AND CITY

WHEREAS, the City of Breckenridge recognizes the need for and wants to show support to Stephens County in working with Peninsula Lakefront Property Resort; and

WHEREAS, the City of Breckenridge encourages Stephens County and Peninsula Lakefront Property Resorts to develop an RV project at Hubbard Creek Reservoir; and

WHEREAS, the City of Breckenridge sees this development project as a major opportunity to improve the economy within Stephens County and the City of Breckenridge; and

WHEREAS, the City of Breckenridge further acknowledges that a strong vision can inspire future development; and

WHEREAS, by providing encouragement and support will inspire all citizens within the City and Stephens County to work towards the same goal: Improving our Community; and

WHEREAS, by improving the community will inspire each individual citizen to take a step towards cleaning and maintaining individual properties within the community, resulting in a better, brighter, and proud Breckenridge.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF BRECKENRIDGE, TEXAS, THAT:

The City of Breckenridge supports and encourages Stephens County and Peninsula Lakefront Property Resort to create, design, and build an RV Development Project at Hubbard Creek Reservoir.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 3RD DAY OF AUGUST 2021.

ATTEST:	
Heather Robertson-Caraway, CCCII, TRMC	